Thinking about the next year or so, do you, yourself, generally feel that the Canadian economy will improve, stay about the same, or get worse?

National Economy

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 341 447 197 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Improve 19% 26% 19% 13% 25% 7% 18% 17% 18% 21% 23% 14%
Stay the same 46% 38% 49% 55% 38% 56% 53% 52% 44% 42% 45% 46%
Get worse 35% 35% 32% 31% 36% 37% 29% 31% 38% 35% 30% 39%
(DKINS) 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 2% 1% 1%
Thinking about the next year or so, do you, yourself, generally feel that the Canadian economy will improve, stay about the same, or get worse?
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 119 210 355 310 243 342 332
Weighted Base 1000 130 208 344 314 245 342 328
Improve 19% 14% 14% 20% 21% 15% 19% 21%
Stay the same 46% 49% 50% 47% 41% 46% 50% 43%
Get worse 35% 36% 35% 32% 37% 37% 31% 35%
(DKINS) 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2% 0 0
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National Economy
During the next 12 months, do you think the Canadian economy will...?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 341 447 197 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Continue to grow as strongly as it has in 11% 11% 18% 13% 13% 7% 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11%
recent years
Slow down, but continue to have some 62% 67% 63% 66% 62% 55% 69% 66% 60% 60% 61% 63%
growth, or
Enter into a recession 25% 21% 18% 20% 24% 37% 17% 19% 28% 29% 26% 25%
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0 2% 1% 2%
During the next 12 months, do you think the Canadian economy will...?
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 119 210 355 310 243 342 332
Weighted Base 1000 130 208 344 314 245 342 328
Continue to grow as strongly as it has in 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12%
recent years
Slow down, but continue to have some 62% 62% 59% 63% 62% 60% 67% 61%
growth, or
Enter into a recession 25% 25% 26% 24% 26% 28% 22% 26%
(DKINS) 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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National Economy

The next one is... The federal government should provide major financial assistance to Canada's airlines to help them deal with the losses they've experienced as a result of the terrorist attacks and the war on terrorism.

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 341 447 197 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 377 272 490 510
Strongly agree 24% 21% 15% 16% 29% 22% 23% 27% 19% 24% 23% 24%
Somewhat agree 40% 31% 49% 40% 39% 39% 44% 40% 44% 35% 36% 43%
Somewhat disagree 19% 29% 15% 19% 16% 21% 18% 20% 17% 21% 19% 20%
Strongly disagree 17% 17% 20% 21% 15% 17% 14% 12% 19% 18% 21% 12%
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
SUMMARY

TOP2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Agree) 63% 53% 64% 56% 68% 61% 67% 67% 63% 59% 59% 67%
LOW2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Disagree) 36% 46% 35% 40% 31% 38% 32% 32% 36% 39% 40% 32%

The next one is... The federal government should provide major financial assistance to Canada's airlines to help them deal with the losses they've experienced as a result of the terrorist attacks and the war

on terrorism.

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K $60K+

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1000 119 210 355 310 243 342 332
Weighted Base 1000 130 208 344 314 245 342 328
Strongly agree 24% 31% 23% 23% 21% 27% 24% 20%
Somewhat agree 40% 34% 41% 40% 40% 39% 37% 44%
Somewhat disagree 19% 16% 18% 18% 22% 16% 21% 19%
Strongly disagree 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 16%
(DK/NS) 1% 3% 0 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
SUMMARY

TOP2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Agree) 63% 65% 64% 64% 61% 66% 61% 65%
LOW2BOX (Strongly/Somewhat Disagree) 36% 32% 35% 35% 38% 31% 39% 35%
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